2 Effective for annual periods beginning on or after 1st March, 2007.

3. RESTATEMENT OF 2006 COMPARATIVES

The Group acquired UAF Holdings Limited group and Quality HealthCare Asia Limited group (“Acquisitions”) during
the second half of 2006. When preparing the consolidated financial statements for the year ended 31st December,
2006, the management was in the process of performing the valuations on the net assets acquired in the Acquisitions.
Thus, the net assets acquired and goodwill arising from the Acquisitions as shown in the 2006 consolidated financial
statements could only be determined provisionally.

– 6 –

The valuations of the net assets were completed in the first half of 2007 which has resulted in adjustments to the net
assets acquired and goodwill arising from the Acquisitions, including additional amortisation of intangible assets (see
note 7). As a result, the comparative figures in the consolidated balance sheet for the current period are restated as if
the adjustments had been recognised on the dates of the acquisitions. The effects of the restatements are analysed as
follows:

As reported on As restated on
31st December, 31st December,

2006 Adjustments 2006
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Goodwill 3,567,585 (940,841) 2,626,744
Intangible assets 27,200 2,384,541 2,411,741
Deferred tax liabilities (220,869) (417,295) (638,164)

Reserves 7,293,770 117,693 7,411,463
Minority interests 3,939,790 908,712 4,848,502

Certain other comparative figures have been reclassified to conform to current period’s presentation and to be consistent
with the presentation in 2006 annual financial statements.

4. SEGMENT INFORMATION

Analysis of the Group’s business segmental information is as follows:

Six months ended 30th June, 2007
Property Sale of

rental, hotel properties
operations and

Investment, and property
broking and Consumer management based

finance finance Healthcare services investments Total
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Revenue 1,021,480 537,135 465,804 97,625 – 2,122,044
Less: inter-segment revenue (11,966) – – (2,937) – (14,903)

1,009,514 537,135 465,804 94,688 – 2,107,141

Segment results 727,525 195,298 37,194 228,710 8,166 1,196,893
Finance costs (240,845)
Share of results of associates 150,985
Share of results of jointly

controlled entities 730 – 78 92,050 – 92,858

Profit before taxation 1,199,891
Taxation (98,678)

Profit for the period 1,101,213

– 7 –

Six months ended 30th June, 2006
Property

rental, hotel Sale of
Investment, operations and properties and
broking and management property based

finance services investments Total
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Revenue 616,819 88,974 – 705,793
Less: inter-segment revenue (10,900) (2,799) – (13,699)

605,919 86,175 – 692,094

Segment results 273,899 152,307 (20,691) 405,515
Profit on deemed disposal of

partial interests in subsidiaries 216,461
Net loss on deemed disposal of

partial interests in listed associates (80,784)
Finance costs (98,609)
Share of results of associates 71,502
Share of results of jointly

controlled entities (18) 57,932 – 57,914

Profit before taxation 571,999
Taxation (32,359)

Profit for the period 539,640

Inter-segment transactions have been entered into on terms agreed by the parties concerned.

During the period under review, less than 10% of the operations of the Group in terms of both revenue and segment
results were carried on outside Hong Kong. Accordingly, no geographical segmental information is shown.